RECEIVED FOR FILING East Haven DATE 02/29/2024 TIME 09:19 am TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST HAVEN, CONN

Lisa Balter TOWN CLERK

Notice of a Public Hearing

The Hearing Committee of the East Haven Town Council will hold a certain Public Hearing, Tuesday, March 5, at 7:00 p.m., at the East Haven Community Center, 91 Taylor Avenue, East Haven for the purpose of holding a public hearing(s) on the following items:

Public Hearing #1

An "Ordinance Transferring \$250,000 to Fire/Property Insurance Account #01 881 0970 from Debt Service Account #01 771 0711 for \$250,000"— as follows:

To:	01 881 0970	Fire/Property Insurance	\$250,000
From:	01 771 0711	Debt Service	\$250,000

Respectfully submitted,

Roberta A. DeLuca Town Council Clerk